1 of 24 081604
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS2431 is a 1024-bit, 1-Wire® EEPROM chip
organized as four memory pages of 256 bits each.
Data is written to an 8-byte scratchpad, verified, and
then copied to the EEPROM memory. As a special
feature, the four memory pages can individually be
write protected or put in EPROM-emulation mode,

Signal at 15.4kbps or 111kbps Using 1-Wire
Protocol
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS2431 -40°C to 85°C TO-92
DS2431/T&R -40°C to 85°C TO-92, tape & reel
DS2431P -40°C to 85°C TSOC
DS2431P/T&R -40°C to 85°C TSOC, tape & reel
DS2431X -40°C to 85°C CSP, tape & reel
PIN CONFIGURATION
 1    2    3
1 2 3
TO-92